
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY 

August 16, 2023        9:00 a.m. 

AGENDA 

 

Pledge of Allegiance 

Roll Call 

Consideration of the August 9, 2023 Minutes 

Considerations Register of Claims 

 

Unfinished Business 

1. Community Development Quotes, Future Choices Parking Lot Improvements (Under 

Advisement) 

2.  Community Development Contract, Blood-n-Fire Ministries Windows (Under 

Advisement) 

3.  Community Development Block Grant Public Service Contracts 

4.  Review Noise Exemption Authorization, Oasis Bar & Grill Block Party (8/26/23) 

5.  

 

New Business 

1. MPD Exemption form for review  

2.  Noise Exemption Authorization, Rockie Jernigan for Labor Day Weekend Celebration 

(9/1/23 and 9/2/23) 

3. Quotes – Cornerstone Wheelchair Lift 

4. Street Closure Application, Village Promenade Move-in Days (8/18/23 & 8/19/23) 

5.  

6. 

7. 

8. 

 

Additional Board Topics 

Public Comments – 3-minute time limit 

The next regularly scheduled Board meeting will be on Wednesday, August 23, 2023 at 9:00 a.m.  

 

Adjournment  


